
 

 

FORD WORLD MEN’S CURLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2015 
Scotiabank Centre, Halifax, NS, Canada 

28 March - 5 April 2015 
www.curling.ca/2015worldmen-en 

 
 

PRACTICE SCHEDULE 
Day Date Time Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D 

Fri 27 
March 

1100-1130 Team Meeting – Westin Hotel   
1300-1400 SUI RUS JPN CZE 
1400-1445 Ice Maintenance 
1445-1545 ITA SWE FIN SCO 
1545-1630 Ice Maintenance 
1630-1730 CAN USA/BRA CHN NOR 

1800 Opening Function – Trade Centre 
Each team practices for 15 mins on each sheet, then rotates A to B to C to D 

 
PLAYING SCHEDULE 

Day Date Time Draw Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D 

Sat 28 
March 

 1200 
 1430 
 1930 

Opening Ceremony  
1 
2 

*RUS v JPN 
*NOR v CHN 

*CZE v SUI 
JPN v SCO 

SCO v ITA 
FIN v CZE 

SWE v FIN 
USA/BRA v CAN 

 

Sun 29 
March 

0930 
1430 
1930 

3 
4 
5 

 
FIN v SCO 

SUI v USA/BRA 

*ITA v SWE 
CAN v CHN 
NOR v RUS 

RUS v SUI 
NOR v USA/BRA 

CAN v SWE 

 
CZE v JPN 
ITA v CHN 

 

Mon 
30 

March 

0930 
1430 
1930 

6 
7 
8 

CZE v CAN 
JPN v FIN 

USA/BRA v ITA 

*USA/BRA v FIN 
SUI v ITA 

RUS v CAN 

CHN v JPN 
CZE v SCO 
SWE v NOR 

NOR v SCO 
RUS v SWE 
CHN v SUI 

 

Tue 31 
March 

0930 
1430 
1930 

9 
10 
11 

SCO v RUS 
CHN v CZE 
SUI v SWE 

CZE v SWE 
FIN v NOR 

CHN v USA/BRA 

SUI v FIN 
JPN v CAN 
ITA v RUS 

JPN v ITA 
SCO v USA/BRA 

CAN v NOR 
 

Wed 01 
April 

0930 
1430 
1930 

12 
13 
14 

ITA v NOR 
RUS v FIN 

*CAN v SCO 

CAN v SUI 
SWE v JPN 
NOR v CZE 

USA/BRA v SWE 
SCO v SUI 
FIN v CHN 

CHN v RUS 
ITA v CZE 

USA/BRA v JPN 
 

Thu 02 
April 

0930 
1430 
1930 

15 
16 
17 

CZE v USA/BRA 
SWE v CHN 

JPN v SUI 

SCO v CHN 
USA/BRA v RUS 

ITA v FIN 

NOR v JPN 
CAN v ITA 
RUS v CZE 

FIN v CAN 
SUI v NOR 
SWE v SCO 

 

Fri 03 
April 

0930 
1430 

 1930 

Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire) 
Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire) 
Play-Offs 1v2 or 3v4  

 

Sat 04 
April 

 1430 
1930 

Play-Offs 1v2 or 3v4 
Semi Final  

 

Sun 
05 

April 

1000 
1600 
2100 

Bronze Medal Game 
Gold Medal Game followed by Closing Ceremony 
Closing Banquet – The Patch, Trade Centre 

 
A coin toss will decide the first and second pre-game practice for the games with the asterisk otherwise the team with dark coloured stone handles will have first 
practice. At the conclusion of the team’s pre-game practice, two players each deliver a stone to the tee at the home end; the first stone with a clockwise rotation, 
and the second stone with a counter-clockwise rotation. The distances are combined to determine the Last Stone Draw (LSD) for that game.  The team with the 
lesser LSD distance has the choice of delivering first or second stone in the first end. If the LSDs are equal, a toss of the coin will determine which team has the 
choice. First named teams in each draw play the stones with the dark coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper playing garments. Second named teams in 
each draw play the stones with the light coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper playing garments.  
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