

## FORD WORLD MEN'S CURLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2015

## Scotiabank Centre, Halifax, NS, Canada 28 March - 5 April 2015



www.curling.ca/2015worldmen-en

## **PRACTICE SCHEDULE**

Day	Date	Time	Sheet A	Sheet B	Sheet C	Sheet D		
	27 March	1100-1130	Team Meeting – Westin Hotel					
		1300-1400	SUI	RUS	JPN	CZE		
		1400-1445	Ice Maintenance					
Fri		1445-1545	ITA	SWE	FIN	SCO		
		1545-1630	Ice Maintenance					
		1630-1730	CAN	USA/BRA	CHN	NOR		
		1800	Opening Function – Trade Centre					

Each team practices for 15 mins on each sheet, then rotates A to B to C to D

## **PLAYING SCHEDULE**

Day	Date	Time	Draw	Sheet A	Sheet B	Sheet C	Sheet D			
		1200	Opening Ceremony							
Sat	28	1430		*RUS v JPN	*CZE v SUI	SCO v ITA	SWE v FIN			
	March	1930	2	*NOR v CHN	JPN v SCO	FIN v CZE	USA/BRA v CAN			
			I		,					
	29 March	0930	3		*ITA v SWE	RUS v SUI				
Sun		1430	4	FIN v SCO	CAN v CHN	NOR v USA/BRA	CZE v JPN			
		1930	5	SUI v USA/BRA	NOR v RUS	CAN v SWE	ITA v ČHN			
	30 March	0930	6	CZE v CAN	*USA/BRA v FIN	CHN v JPN	NOR v SCO			
Mon		1430	7	JPN v FIN	SUI v ITA	CZE v SCO	RUS v SWE			
		1930	8	USA/BRA v ITA	RUS v CAN	SWE v NOR	CHN v SUI			
	1					T	T			
	31 March	0930	9	SCO v RUS	CZE v SWE	SUI v FIN	JPN v ITA			
Tue		1430	10	CHN v CZE	FIN v NOR	JPN v CAN	SCO v USA/BRA			
		1930	- 11	SUI v SWE	CHN v USA/BRA	ITA v RUS	CAN v NOR			
	1	1			T	Γ	Γ			
	01 April	0930	12	ITA v NOR	CAN v SUI	USA/BRA v SWE	CHN v RUS			
Wed		1430	13	RUS v FIN	SWE v JPN	SCO v SUI	ITA v CZE			
		1930	14	*CAN v SCO	NOR v CZE	FIN v CHN	USA/BRA v JPN			
	02	0930	15	CZE v USA/BRA	SCO v CHN	NOR v JPN	FIN v CAN			
Thu		1430	16	SWE v CHN	USA/BRA v RUS	CAN v ITA	SUI v NOR			
	April	1930	17	JPN v SUI	ITA v FIN	RUS v CZE	SWE v SCO			
	1									
	03	0930	Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire)							
Fri	April	1430	Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire)							
		1930	Play-Offs Iv2 or 3v4							
	0.4	1.420	DI C							
Sat	04	1430	Play-Offs Iv2 or 3v4							
	April	1930	Semi Final							
		1000	Duant	Madal Carea						
Sun	05 April	1000	Bronze Medal Game							
		1600	Gold Medal Game followed by Closing Ceremony Closing Banquet – The Patch, Trade Centre							
		2100	Closing	Banquet – The Patch	i, Trade Centre					

A coin toss will decide the first and second pre-game practice for the games with the asterisk otherwise the team with dark coloured stone handles will have first practice. At the conclusion of the team's pre-game practice, two players each deliver a stone to the tee at the home end; the first stone with a clockwise rotation, and the second stone with a counter-clockwise rotation. The distances are combined to determine the Last Stone Draw (LSD) for that game. The team with the lesser LSD distance has the choice of delivering first or second stone in the first end. If the LSDs are equal, a toss of the coin will determine which team has the choice. First named teams in each draw play the stones with the dark coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper playing garments. Second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper playing garments.